
Escambia & Other CHDs.
Mark Spitznagel, PE 
1300 W. Gregory St., Pensacola, FL 32501
(850) 595-6700 Ext. # 2024
Mark.Spitznagel@FLHealth.gov

Regional & HQ Office (Tallahassee)
August Ursin, Env. Program Consultant
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin # A-08
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1710
(850) 901-6517
August.Ursin@FLHealth.gov

Regional Office (Orlando)
Miranda Oliver, Env. Consultant;
Mark Pabst, Env. Consultant; 
400 West Robinson St., Suite. S- 827
Orlando, FL 32801 (407) 317-7172;
Mark (850) 274-3362
Miranda (850) 274-2928
PoolInspectRequest@FLHealth.gov

Pinellas County Health Dept.
Sunil Pendyal, PE III
8751 Ulmerton Rd. Ste 2000
Largo, FL 33711
(727) 538-7277 Ext. 7907
Sunildutt.Pendyal@FLHealth.gov

Sarasota (& Manatee) CHDs
Paul Penumudi, PE-Sarasota CHD
1001 Sarasota Center Blvd.,
Sarasota, FL 34240
(941) 861-6135
Paul.Penumudi@FLHealth.gov
Tom Larkin, EH Director– Manatee CHD
410 6th Ave. E., Bradenton, FL 34208
(941) 748-0747 ext. 1325
Thomas.Larkin@FLHealth.gov

Palm Beach (& Martin) CHDs.
Jay Hardman, PE II
800 Clematis St., 4th floor
W. Palm Beach, FL 33402
(561) 837-5958
Henry.Hardman@FLHealth.gov

Volusia (& Flagler) CHDs.
Ron Freeman, PE III;
Eric Maday, Environmental Supervisor
1845 Holsonback Dr., Ste 1027
Daytona Beach, FL 32117
Ron (386)736-5158; Eric (386) 822-6242
Ronald.Freeman@FLHealth.gov; 
Eric.Maday@flhealth.gov

Polk (& Sumter/Highlands) CHDs.
Henry Taghiof, Eng. III, & Gerald Robinson, PE III
2090 E. Clower St., Ste. 145, Bartow, FL 33830
(863) 578-2021
Hamid.Taghiof@FLHealth.gov

Collier County Health Dept.
Rachel VanBlaricom, Env. & Eng. Admin.
3339 E. Tamiami Tr. E., Naples, FL 34112
(239) 252-5528
Rachel.VanBlaricom@FLHealth.gov

Lee & Charlotte CHDs
Brian Bates, PE II
60 S. Danley Dr., Unit # 1
Ft. Myers, FL 33907
(239) 274-2217
Brian.Bates@FLHealth.gov

Broward CHD.
Patricia K Riley, ESIII
2421-A SW 6 TH Ave., 2nd floor
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315
(954) 467-4700 Ext. 4224
Patricia.Riley@flhealth.gov

Miami-Dade County Health Dept.
Julian Bronholc, PE II
1725 NW 167 St., Miami, FL 33054
(305) 623-3554
Julian.Bronholc@FLHealth.gov
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